



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1503 OF 2025

(Sachin S/o Bapusaheb Bhosale
Vs.
 State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. B.V. Suchak, Advocate a/w Mr. V.D. Ruparelia, Advocate for the Applicant.
 Ms. Shamsi Haider, APP for the Non-applicant No.1/State.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
 NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 10th OCTOBER, 2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Non-applicants, returnable on 16.12.2025.
3. Ms. Haider, learned APP waives notice for the Non-applicant No.1/State.
4. The Applicant shall serve the Non-applicant No.2 by all modes permissible in law and shall place on record the affidavit of service in that regard till the next date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)